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: STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mk Hoquied Al WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver/&eport to:
Conservatibn Division
State Corporation Commission

%&Hf&, l;(r::g‘v’vay Rice County. Sec 31 Twp. 185 Rge.__6_ (By—_ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSW¥” or footage from lines SE SE SW
, | Lease Owner Dunne-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc.
f | Lease Name Mabry Well No_ 1
l l Office Address 300 Schweiter Building, Wichita, Kansas
— ||_ —_— Y — :‘- — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! | Date well completed July 5, 19. 64
: } Application for plugging filed 19
T ] Application for plugging approved 19
| ! Plugging commenced July 5, 1964
l : Plugging completed ! July 5, 19 64
- :'— R T R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry hole
| |
! -0 If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wesl‘lwtg);:]e%t]l:’ on above menced? ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert Toman PR
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel]_3_2_5_O;Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
Surface Pipe , -0- 217 8-5/8 6-29-64 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Fill hole with heavy mud to 220' from surface. Set plug,

1/4 sack hulls and 20 sacks cement. Mud to 40' from surface,
set plug, 1/4 sack hulls and 10 sacks of cement. Put 2 sacks
cement in rat hole,
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CONSERVATIONBiIYISION
Wichi, harsas

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor

Address
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF. Sedgwick 5.

: Don Gardner (eaxpdpes 30K 0HEEX BK (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge acts, statements, a rs herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So Yelp 0d.

(Signature) I UV U VR
300 Schweitea\r\EJ.Li\Ming, Wichita, Kansas
(Address)
SusscriBED AND SwoRN TO before me this 6th day of July, ,19.64
My commission expires November 9, 1965 Marlly E. Fox Notary Public.




OPERATOR:

CONTRACTOR:

LEASE:

WELL:

LOCATION:

DATE COMMENCED:

DATE COMPLETED:

TOTAL DEPTH:

CASING:

570

950
2855
2912
3040
3170
3250

10

218
570
950
2855
2912
2040
3170
3250
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DRILLER'S LOG

Dunne-~-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc.
300 Schweiter Building, Wichita, Kansas

Dunne-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc. P
Mabry =

\——/ -
No. 1 e

—

SE SE SW Section 31-185-6W o~

Rice County, Kansas ————

June 29, 1964
July 5, 1964
3250°

Set 8-5/8" surface pipe at 217' with 175 sacks
of cement.

Shale and Pyrite

Blue Shale : ﬁﬁ@ > 0 .
Shale and Shells °TMECOI?POR/i%Oé;I%fsD
Lime and Shale COMMissI0n
Lime

Lime and Chert AUG 17 1954
Shale

Lime ’ CONSE_RVATiON Divis;
Total Depth Wichita, Kansas ON

I certify the above to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

and belief.

DUNNE-GARDNER DRILLING CO., INC.

By
D dner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 1964.

My Commission Expires:
November 9, 1965

L

Marilyn E. Egx, Notary Publ{c




