STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver/Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
Oll No Breadmen

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas		Rice	Count			<u> </u>		
NORTH		Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines SE SE SW						
		Lease Owner Dunne-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name Mabry Well No. 1						
	Lease Name	200 C-1	weiter Bi	uilding. W	ichita, Kan	** C4 * 10:		
ii	Office Addres		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		D 11.			
	Date well co	Well (completed	as On, Gas o	r Dry Hole) _	July 5,	19 64		
i		or plugging filed_				19		
		or plugging appro-				19		
		nmenced			July 5,	19 6		
!!!!		npleted			July 5,	19 6		
. — — — — — — —	Reason for al	bandonment of we	ll or producin	g formation	dry hole	9 <u></u>		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	i i	_		-				
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat			the Conserv	vation Division	or its agents befor	e plugging was cor		
Section Plat ne of Conservation Agent who	menced?	this wall	Gilbert	Toman				
ducing formation	supervised plugging of	Depth to top	Bottor	n	Total Depth of N	vell 3250° Fe		
w depth and thickness of all wa			Donor		. Total Depth of V	venre		
_					_			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	ORDS		-		C	ASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT		
Surface Pipe		-0-	217	8-5/8	6-29-64	None		
			ļ	ļ	1			
			 					
			 	 				
			 		 			
			 		-			
			 					
					I WE I			
				STATE CURPUR	RATION COMMISSI	Ob		
	·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·			1111	7 1964			
					7	-7-1964		
								
	— 				ATION DIVISIOI iga, Kansas			
····					La, Nansas			
	(If addition	nal description is nece	SSRIV. Neo PACE	C of this chase				
ne of Plugging Contractor	(II auditio	description is nece	Jany, use DACE	or mis sneet)				
lress								
TE OF KANSAS		ארואודע ביי	Sedgwid	ck				
Don Gard	iner	OUNTY OF			_, SS.	f the above-describ		
, being first duly sworn on oat ve-described well as filed and	h, says: That I have	knowledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and matte	ers herein containe	t the above-described and the log of t		
	and the built ure true		\ 0 .	. 10.				
		(Signature)	300 Schwe			ta, Kansas		
Subscribed and Sworn to b		(Signature)	300 Schwe		ding, Wichi (Address) (uly, 19 6			
	efore me this 6t	(Signature)	300 Schwe	Marily	(Address)	4 Dr		
		(Signature)	300 Schwe		(Address)			

DRILLER'S LOG

OPERATOR:

Dunne-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc.

300 Schweiter Building, Wichita, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

Dunne-Gardner Drilling Co., Inc.

LEASE:

•

LLAGE

Mabry

WELL:

No. 1

LOCATION:

SE SE SW Section 31-18S-6W

Rice County, Kansas

DATE COMMENCED:

June 29, 1964

DATE COMPLETED:

July 5, 1964

TOTAL DEPTH:

32501

CASING:

Set 8-5/8" surface pipe at 217' with 175 sacks

of cement.

FROM	_IO_	
0	218	Shale and Pyrite
218	570	Blue Shale
570	950	Shale and Shells
950	28 55	Lime and Shale
2855	2912	Lime
2912	3040	Lime and Chert
3040	3170	Shale
3170	3250	Lime
3250		Total Depth
	**	

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 17 1984

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

I certify the above to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief \circ

DUNNE-GARDNER DRILLING CO., INC.

× hlufum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 1964.

Marilyn E. Fox, Notary Pu

My Commission Expires: November 9, 1965